Idaho
Arkansas
Montana
Utah
Kentucky
South Dakota
Nevada
Arizona
Oregon
Indiana

February

October September October

2020
55,100
53,300
30,900

113,800
81,300
24,000
99,300

175,800

112,300

150,100

2022
66,500
57,900
36,400

134,000
82,700
26,200

109,600

196,100

116,800

160,700

2023
70,200
64,800
37,000

135,600
92,600
27,600

113,300

200,100

126,300

168,200

2023
71,100
65,600
37,200

136,000
95,000
27,900

113,700

200,000

127,800

170,700

Number
900
800
200
400

2,400
300
400

-100
1,500
2,500

%
1.3%
1.2%
0.5%
0.3%
2.6%
1.1%
0.4%
0.0%
1.2%
1.5%

#rank % rank** Number
10 4 16,000
11 5 12,300
19 14 6,300
15 19 22,200

5 1 13,700
17 3,900
15 16 14,400
25 23 24,200
7 5 15,500
3 3 20,600

%
29.0%
23.1%
20.4%
19.5%
16.9%
16.3%
14.5%
13.8%
13.8%
13.7%

#rank % rank**

9
15
22

5
14
29
12

4
11

6

1
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